

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 3298/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in FA No. 300/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMKHELAMAN
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
With
SLP(C)..../2006 (CC No.3593)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C)..../2006 (CC No.3599)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Yogendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special
Leave Petitions.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master