

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8112/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in FA No. 300/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMKHELAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8113 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8114 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11542 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari,Adv.

Mr.Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of M.P. Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of State of M.P. that

counter affidavit has been filed in all other SLPs except SLP(C) No.11542/2006. Four

weeks' time is granted to file the same. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file

rejoinder, if any.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master