

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8112/2006

RAMKHELAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11542,5983,6558,8113,8114 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mrs Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 8112, 8113, 8114 AND 11542 OF 2006

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been filed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner
in SLP(C) No. 8113/2006 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 6558/2006

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5983/2006

Await service.

List again on 1.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj