

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.8 SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8112/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in FA No. 300/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMKHELAMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8813 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8114 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 11542 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6558 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5983 of 2006

(With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions wee called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to
file counter-affidavit in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 6558/2006 and
5983/2006. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file
rejoinder-affidavit, if any.
List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master